
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2673

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 10TH MAY, 2016/ VAISAKHA 20, 1938 (SAKA)


BIFURCATION OF STATES

2673. SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR :

SHRI HARISH CHANDRA ALIAS HARISH DWIVEDI:

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received proposals/requests from

State Governments/political parties/social organisations regarding bifurcation of some States and creation of new States including Uttar

Pradesh for better administration and if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Government in this regard; and


(b) the time by which new States are likely to be created?


      ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI HARIBHAI PARATHIBHI CHAUDHARY)


(a) & (b): Proposals/requests from various fora are received by the

Government requesting for creation of new States. However, there is no proposal under consideration with the Government for creation of

any new State.

*****

